Hall of the House of Representatives

93rd General Assembly - Regular Session, 2021 Amendment Form

Subtitle of House Bill No. 1777

TO PROTECT DOMESTIC VIOLENCE VICTIMS VOTER REGISTRATION INFORMATION; TO AMEND THE DUTIES OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE; AND TO AMEND ARKANSAS ELECTION PROCEDURE.

Amendment No. 1 to House Bill 1777

Amend House Bill No. 1777 as originally introduced:

Page 1, line 8, delete "VICTIMS VOTER" and substitute "VICTIMS' VOTER"

AND

Delete the subtitle in its entirety and substitute the following:

"TO PROTECT DOMESTIC VIOLENCE VICTIMS' VOTER REGISTRATION INFORMATION; TO AMEND THE DUTIES OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE; AND TO AMEND ARKANSAS ELECTION PROCEDURE."

AND

Add Senators B. Davis, Hester as cosponsors of the bill

AND

Page 1, delete line 29, and substitute the following: "not reproduce any address of a secure voter in any"

AND

Page 1, line 36, delete "<u>except the list of</u>" and substitute "<u>except</u>"

Page 2, line 36, delete "(c) The" and substitute "(c) Any"

AND

Page 3, line 12, delete "maintain the" and substitute "maintain any"

MLD286 - 03-25-2021 15:38:20

AND

Page 3, line 13, delete "residential address" and substitute "address"

AND

Page 3, delete line 16, and substitute the following:
"involving a secure voter.
 (e) As used in §§ 7-5-109 and 7-5-110 and this section, "secure voter"
means a registered voter who requests to have his or her address or addresses
protected from public release and is a domestic violence victim who:
 (1) Is the victim of any offense under § 5-26-301 et seq. as
adjudicated by a court;
 (2) Has been granted an order of protection under the Domestic
Abuse Act of 1991, § 9-15-101 et seq.; or
 (3) Is recognized as a victim of domestic violence in any court
order or ruling."

The Amendment was read By: Representative Clowney MLD/MLD - 03-25-2021 15:38:20 MLD286

Chief Clerk